

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.2788 OF 2025 (F)

NARAYAN S. VENEKAR(SINCE DECEASED)
AND ANR.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

VINAYAK VAIKUNTH PAI KHOT (SINCE
DECEASED)

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Dharmanand Vernekar with Mr. J. Velip, Advocates for the
Petitioners.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 16th December, 2025

P. C.:

At request, stand over to 22/12/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)